

HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA p.l.c.

Management Board Jurišićeva ulica 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, 4804 409 Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Anto Mihaljević

Member of the Management Board

- member of the Bank's Management Board since 2019
- new mandate from 2023

Anto Mihaljević continues his mandate as a member of the Management Board of HPB with a focus on Retail, SMEs, Business Support and the Direct sales channels, where the Bank has achieved significant growth in the number of card products and market share, especially in the state-subsidized housing loan segment (APN). In the new mandate, Anto Mihaljević will be responsible for Retail operations, SMEs, Direct channels, Service quality management, the development of the customer servicing models and sales staff and Marketing.

Education

Anto Mihaljević graduated from the Faculty of Economics and Business in Zagreb in 1999.

Career

Before joining HPB, Anto Mihaljević gained 22 years of extensive experience in the financial industry, mostly working for the Unicredit Group - Zagrebačka banka (ZABA) in various management positions, as well as Unicredit Leasing and Allianz Zagreb.